(Continued on page 2)
Alert your customers!
New Agilent GC and LC column selection guides will make their work easier.
Column Selection: Simpler, Faster, Better
›››Key Selling Points
• Easier and faster selection. Customers get the right column for any application by using
simple guides.
• Greater lab productivity by having comprehensive column choices.

7890 GC system for oxygenates analysis
Product Corner
Order Guide
Part Number Column Description
115-4912 GS-OxyPLOT, 10 m x 0.53 mm I.D., 7-in. cage
115-4912E GS-OxyPLOT, 10m x 0.53 mm I.D. - 5-in. cage
125-102J DB-1 pre-column, 25 m x 0.53 mm x 1.0 µm (Continued on page 4)
4
How does the GS-OxyPLOT column work?
1. A sample is injected into a non-polar DB-1 pre-column
(part no. 125-102J) connected to a switching valve or
Deans Switch (the capillary flow technology of the newly
introduced Agilent 7890 GC system).
2. During the first several minutes, the less-retained polar
oxygenated compounds elute through the DB-1 column
into the GS-OxyPLOT column. The lower boiling point
hydrocarbons that elute into the GS-OxyPLOT column are
not strongly retained on the stationary phase, and elute
through the FID very rapidly.
3. At a pre-determined time, the valve switches to backflush
the higher boiling point hydrocarbons from the pre-col-
umn. The pre-defined oven temperature programming
causes the trapped oxygenated solutes to chromato-
graphically go through the GS-OxyPLOT column where
they can be quantified without interference from the
other hydrocarbons in the sample.
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
Column: GS-OxyPLOT 1. n-Dodecane
2. Methyl t-butyl ether
3. n-Tridecane
4. Iso-Buteraldehyde
5. n-Tetradecane
6. Methanol
7. Acetone
8. n-Pentadecane
10 m × 0.53 mm id, 10 µm
Agilent P/N: 115-4912
Carrier: Helium at 41 cm/s
Oven: 150 ºC Isothermal
Injector: Split, 1:40, 250 ºC
Detector: FID, 290 ºC
Time (min)
24
pA
22
20
18
16
14
12
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
Selected Oxygenates on GS-OxyPLOT Column
Certified
Isooctane
Benzene
n-Octane
1
2
3
4
5 6
7
8